

CORPORATE SCORECARD

Adani Power back in black with ₹298 cr net profit

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 11

ADANI POWER POSTED a consolidated net profit of ₹297.71 crore in the quarter-ended September, mainly due to higher revenues and lower borrowing cost. The company had suffered a consolidated net loss of ₹313.05 crore in the year-ago period, Adani Power said in a BSE filing on Saturday.

According to the statement, its total income rose to ₹6,462.47 crore in the second quarter from ₹5,670.25 crore a year ago.

The company's consolidated net loss narrowed to ₹161.14 crore in the quarter under review from ₹545.68 crore in the year-ago period.

It had suffered a loss of ₹6,174.10 crore in the financial year ended March 2017.

Adani Power said average plant load factor (PLF or capacity utilisation) achieved during the

GVK Power Q2 net loss widens to ₹77 crore

GVK POWER and Infrastructure on Saturday reported a net loss of ₹76.94 crore for the quarter ended September 30, 2017. The company had posted a net loss of ₹13.41 crore in the corresponding period a year ago, the firm said in a regulatory filing to stock exchanges.

Total revenue during

the quarter rose to ₹20.16 crore as compared to ₹18.55 crore, it said. In a separate filing, GVK Power and Infrastructure said its board has accepted the resignation of GVK Reddy as managing director of the firm. He, however, will continue on the board as a non-executive chairman, it said. — PTI

mission's (CERC) interim order on September 28, following the Supreme Court's judgment on April 11.

Its finance cost for the quarter was ₹1,389 crore as compared to ₹1,434 crore in the year-ago period.

The reduction in finance cost was primarily due to favourable currency movement during the quarter as well as reduction in short-term loans. Finance cost for the first half of FY18 was ₹2,796 crore as compared to ₹2,885 crore a year ago.

Commenting on the results, Gautam Adani, chairman, Adani Power said, "The bidding for coal linkages under Scheme for Harnessing and Allocating Koyala (Coal) Transparently in India (SHAkti) programme for plants having power purchase agreements (PPAs), which was held recently, will allow power plants such as our Tiroda and Kawai projects to get an assured supply of domestic coal."

shortages. The increase in revenues was mainly due to receipt of interim relief from Haryana discoms as change in law for shortfall in domestic coal, pursuant to the Central Electricity Regulatory Com-

mission's (CERC) interim order on September 28, following the Supreme Court's judgment on April 11.

Reliance Power profit flat at ₹273 cr

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 11

Reliance Power's consolidated net profit remained flat at ₹273.13 crore in the second quarter of this fiscal as against a profit of ₹272.07 crore in the year-ago period. Total income decreased to ₹2,379.68 crore in

the quarter, from ₹2,562.25 crore a year ago.

The group is engaged in only one segment — generation of power — and as such, there is no separate reportable segment, it added. The generation of electricity remains on the lower side in July-September because of monsoon and maintenance.

The hydropower generation goes up in the second quarter, due to which demand for thermal or other segments goes down. Similarly, there is a lot of maintenance work at power plants as well as coal mines during the monsoon, it added.

Punjab Lloyds Q2 net loss widens to ₹248 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

PUNJ LLOYD, THE diversified engineering, procurement and construction conglomerate, on Saturday posted a loss of ₹248.42 on standalone basis for the second quarter ended September. The firm had posted a net loss of ₹226 crore in the cor-

responding quarter of previous fiscal, Punjab Lloyds said in a BSE filing. However, total income from operations rose marginally to ₹1,086 crore from ₹1,024 crore in the year-ago period.

At the same time, total expenses of the company rose to ₹1,334.77 crore from ₹1,249.83 crore in the same quarter a year ago.

JK Cement Q2 net jumps over two-fold to ₹93 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

JK CEMENT ON Saturday reported over two-fold increase in its standalone net profit to ₹93.14 crore for the quarter ended September 30. The firm had a net profit of ₹40.91 crore in the year-ago period, JK Cement said in a regulatory filing.

Total standalone revenue of the company rose to ₹1,142.05 crore in July-September quarter this fiscal from ₹1,082.22 crore during the same period last year.

The firm, part of the \$4 billion JK Group, operates integrated cement facilities at Sirohi (Rajasthan), Durg (Chhatisgarh), Kalol and Surat (Gujarat) and Jharli (Haryana).

Hindustan Copper gets nod for joint venture company

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Kolkata, November 11

HINDUSTAN COPPER HAS obtained approval from its board of directors to form a joint venture company with MECL and NALCO. It would help in the formation of a joint working group, which would be empowered to deal with government-to-government deals for sourcing of rare minerals.

"We have got the board nod to form a JV with MECL and NALCO. This will help the three of us in sourcing rare minerals from other countries by virtue of the formation of an empowered joint working group," CMD Santosh Sharma said.

The JV would take shape of a

new company, namely Khanij Bidesh India (KABIL), which will have an authorised and paid-up capital of ₹100 crore and ₹30 crore, respectively, he said.

Sharma said this was a part of Hindustan Copper's diversification process for sourcing rare minerals like titanium. The company said it has also decided to extract precious metals like gold and silver from waste at its Malaj Khand copper complex.

It has a waste processing capacity of 10,000 tonne per day that would help in extracting 1.1 kg of gold and 11 kg of silver.

The copper major has invested ₹200 crore towards this, Sharma said, adding, the project would be commissioned by early next fiscal.

Talking about independent Kashmir wrong: Abdullah

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Srinagar, November 11

NATIONAL CONFERENCE PRESIDENT Farooq Abdullah on Saturday said talk of an independent Kashmir was "wrong" as the Valley is landlocked and surrounded by three nuclear powers — China, Pakistan and India.

Abdullah also claimed that Pakistan-occupied Kashmir (PoK) belongs to Pakistan and "this won't change" no matter how many wars India and Pakistan fight against each other. His statement comes days after Pakistan Prime Minister Shahid Khaqan Abbasi had rejected the idea of an

"independent Kashmir", saying it was not based on "reality".

"I am saying that there is nothing like the issue of freedom (independent Kashmir) here. We are landlocked. On one side we have China, Pakistan on the other side and India on the third side," the MP from Srinagar told reporters on the sidelines of a function at the party headquarters here.

"All three of them have atom bombs. We have nothing except Allah's name," he said. "Those (separatists) who are talking about Azadi, are talking wrong," the former J&K chief minister said.

RattanIndia

RattanIndia Power Limited
(Formerly known as Indiabulls Power Limited.)

Extract from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of RattanIndia Power Limited (Formerly known as Indiabulls Power Limited.) for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2017

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	464.04	482.21	261.14	946.25	902.02	1,334.50
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(89.82)	(136.96)	(50.73)	(226.78)	(45.76)	(320.52)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(89.82)	(136.96)	(50.73)	(226.78)	(45.76)	(320.52)
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(89.82)	(136.96)	(50.73)	(226.78)	(45.76)	(320.52)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(89.82)	(136.96)	(50.73)	(226.78)	(45.76)	(320.52)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93	2,952.93
7	Other equity (including revaluation surplus) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						2,005.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	(0.30)*	(0.46)*	(0.17)*	(0.77)*	(0.15)*	(1.09)
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.30)*	(0.46)*	(0.17)*	(0.77)*	(0.15)*	(1.09)

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website at www.rattanindia.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Tower-B, Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037
CIN : L40102DL2007PLC169082

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RattanIndia Power Limited

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 10, 2017

Rajiv Rattan
Chairman

LIC LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
DIVISIONAL OFFICE-1, JEEVAN PRAKASH,
25 KG MARG, NEW DELHI

NOTICE

This is to inform all our esteemed policy holders that our satellite office (Under BO 124) which was earlier at D-154 New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060 has been shifted to A 119-120 (UGF), Sharda Puri, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi-110015 and will be functional from 13.11.2017.

Sr Divisional Manager

NICMAR ADMISSIONS 2018
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH (NICMAR)
Invites applications for

FULL TIME ON-CAMPUS PROGRAMMES : All programmes will commence from July 16, 2018 while MFCCB programme will commence from June 18, 2018

- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Advanced Construction Management (PGP ACM) : Offered from Pune, Hyderabad (Shamirpet), Goa and Delhi NCR (Bahadurgarh) Campuses
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Project Engineering and Management (PGP PEM) : Offered from Pune and Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campuses
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Real Estate and Urban Infrastructure Management (PGP REUIIM) : Offered from Pune Campus
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Infrastructure Finance, Development and Management (PGP IFDM) : Offered from Pune Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Management of Family Owned Construction Business (PGP MFCCB) : Offered from Pune Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Contemporary Smart City Development and Management (PGP CSCDM) : Offered from Pune and Delhi NCR (Bahadurgarh) Campuses
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Quantity Surveying and Contract Management (PGP QSCM) : Offered from Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Health, Safety and Environment Management (PGP HSEM) : Offered from Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campus

For eligibility and selection criteria details visit www.nicmar.ac.in
• Email : admission@nicmar.ac.in • Tel. : 020 - 66859166/270/271 • Fax : 020 - 27390139

Final year eligible graduating students can also apply

HOW TO APPLY : Candidates can apply, pay fees and upload documents online through our website: www.nicmar.ac.in or direct link: <http://admission.nicmar.ac.in> or download the application form from website and send duly filled application form along with the application fee and required documents. Programme brochures and application form for all the programmes can be obtained from NICMAR Pune on payment of Rs. 1610/- (Application Fee) + Rs. 290/- (GST @ 18%) = Rs. 1900/- for one programme or Rs. 2118/- (Application Fee) + Rs. 382/- (GST @ 18%) = Rs. 2500/- for more than one programme by Demand Draft in favour of "NICMAR, Pune"

Last Date for Submission of Application : December 27, 2017

IMPROVING TODAY INVENTING TOMORROW

Before we realise, tomorrow is yesterday. That's the new world order.

Join us and discover how IT in Rajasthan is changing everything — from an unpredicted today to a re-engineered tomorrow — forever. Discover how we are building this new tomorrow and explore avenues through partnership in this endeavour.

RAJASTHAN DIGIFEST UDAIPUR
2-3 Dec 2017

- India's biggest Government Hackathon
- Rajasthan IT Exhibition
- Rajasthan Startup Fest

Register now at digifest.rajasthan.gov.in

Explore Rajasthan's Startup ecosystem at istart.rajasthan.gov.in

Department of Information Technology & Communication

UFLEX LIMITED
A part of your daily life' CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166

Regd. Off.: 305, 3rd Floor, Tower-Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048
Phone : +91-11-26440917, 26440925, Fax : +91-11-26216922, Website : www.uflexltd.com, Email : flexsec@vsrnl.net

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2017 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	159969	171435	163005	331404	322812	652529
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	10729	10719	10953	21448	21485	39044
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	9368	9301	9019	18669	17559	34668
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after share in profit / (Loss) of the associate and Non-Controlling interest	9429	9305	9035	18734	17651	34846
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11553	11985	6641	23538	14945	20678
6.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
7.	Other Equity, excluding Revaluation Reserves and Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	355661	355661	337562	355661	337562	355661
8.	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic	13.06	12.89	12.51	25.94	24.44	48.26
	Diluted	13.06	12.89	12.51	25.94	24.44	48.26

1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.uflexltd.com).

For UFLEX LIMITED
sd/-
(ASHOK CHATURVEDI)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00023452

Place : NOIDA
Date : 11.11.2017

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN-L01132WB1919PLC003334
Regd. Office: 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001
(An M.P Birla Group Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Three Months ended 30/09/2017	Six Months ended 30/09/2017	Three Months ended 30/09/2016
1. Total income from operations (Net)	124739	293118	112485
2. Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	28	7988	6483
3. Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	28	6740	6483
4. Net Profit after Tax	146	4467	6543
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2227	6841	10261
6. Paid-Up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7701	7701	7701
7. Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	322798	322798	284831
8. Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	(As on 31/03/2017) 0.19	(As on 31/03/2017) 5.80	(As on 31/03/2016) 8.50

Notes:

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th November, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th November, 2017. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- (b) Key Standalone financial information: (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Three Months ended 30/09/2017	Six Months ended 30/09/2017	Three Months ended 30/09/2016
Total Income	80468	193129	93511
Net Profit before Tax	365	3851	5744
Net Profit after Tax	440	3220	5843

2. In view of acquisition of Reliance Cement Company Pvt. Ltd. ("RCCPL") as wholly owned subsidiary from 22nd August, 2016 the consolidated financial results for the three months ended 30th September, 2017 are not comparable with corresponding period.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com).

For Birla Corporation Limited
(HARSH V. LODHA)
Chairman
DIN 00394094

Kolkata
11th November, 2017

M P Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

CORPORATE SCORECARD

Adani Power back in black with ₹298 crore net profit

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 11

ADANI POWER POSTED a consolidated net profit of ₹297.71 crore in the quarter-ended September, mainly due to higher revenues and lower borrowing cost. The company had suffered a consolidated net loss of ₹313.05 crore in the year-ago period, Adani Power said in a BSE filing on Saturday.

According to the statement, its total income rose to ₹6,462.47 crore in the second quarter from ₹5,670.25 crore a year ago. The company's consolidated net loss narrowed to ₹161.14 crore in the quarter under review from ₹545.68 crore in the year-ago period.

It had suffered a loss of

GVK Power Q2 net loss widens to ₹77 crore

GVK POWER and **INFRASTRUCTURE** on Saturday reported a net loss of ₹76.94 crore for the quarter ended September 30, 2017. The company had posted a net loss of ₹13.41 crore in the corresponding period a year ago, the firm said in a regulatory filing to stock

exchanges. Total revenue during the quarter rose to ₹20.16 crore as compared to ₹18.55 crore, it said. In a separate filing, GVK Power and Infrastructure said its board has accepted the resignation of GVK Reddy as managing director of the firm. — PTI

₹6,174.10 crore in the financial year ended March 2017.

Adani Power said average plant load factor (PLF or capacity

utilisation) achieved during the quarter under review was 63% as compared to 70% in the year-ago period. It explained this drop

was on account of customer back downs, planned maintenance shutdowns, and domestic coal shortages.

The increase in revenues was mainly due to receipt of interim relief from Haryana discoms as relief from Haryana for shortfall in domestic coal, pursuant to the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission's (CERC) interim order on September 28, following the Supreme Court's judgment on April 11.

Its finance cost for the quarter was ₹1,389 crore as compared to ₹1,434 crore in the year-ago period.

The reduction in finance cost was primarily due to favourable currency movement during the quarter as well as reduction in short-term loans.

Reliance Power net flat at ₹273 cr

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 11

Reliance Power's consolidated net profit remained flat at ₹273.13 crore in the second quarter as against a profit of ₹272.07 crore in the year-ago period. Total income decreased to ₹2,379.68 crore in the quarter, from ₹2,562.25 crore a year ago. The group is engaged in only one segment — generation of power — and as such, there is no separate reportable segment, it added. The generation of electricity remains on the lower side in July-September because of monsoon and maintenance.

The hydropower generation was up, due to which demand for thermal or other segments goes down. Similarly, there is a lot of maintenance work at power plants as well as coal mines during the monsoon, it added.

Punj Lloyd Q2 net loss widens to ₹248 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

PUNJ LLOYD, THE diversified engineering, procurement and construction conglomerate, on Saturday posted a loss of ₹248.42 crore on standalone basis for the second quarter ended September. The firm had posted a net loss of ₹226 crore in the cor-

responding quarter of previous fiscal, Punj Lloyd said in a BSE filing. However, total income from operations rose marginally to ₹1,086 crore from ₹1,024 crore in the year-ago period.

At the same time, total expenses of the company rose to ₹1,334.77 crore from ₹1,249.83 crore in the same quarter a year ago.

JK Cement Q2 net jumps over two-fold to ₹93 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

JK CEMENT ON Saturday reported over two-fold increase in its standalone net profit to ₹93.14 crore for the quarter ended September 30. The firm had a net profit of ₹40.91 crore in the year-ago period, JK Ce-

ment said in a regulatory filing. Total standalone revenue of the company rose to ₹1,142.05 crore in July-September quarter this fiscal from ₹1,082.22 crore during the same period last year.

The firm, part of the \$4 billion JK Group, operates integrated cement facilities at Sirohi (Rajasthan), among others.

RCom posts Q2 loss of ₹2,709 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

Debt-laden telecom operator Reliance Communications on Saturday posted a consolidated loss of ₹2,709 crore in the second quarter ended September 30, 2017. The company had registered a profit of ₹62 crore in the same period a year ago.

This is the fourth straight quarter of loss for the company. Total income of the Anil Ambani-led firm declined by 48% to ₹2,667 crore in the reported quarter from ₹5,142 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal. RCom, which is on the verge of shutting its voice call service, witnessed a decline in revenue from its both India and global operations.

The India operations of the firm recorded a loss before tax and financial cost of ₹1,669 crore.

JSW, Lodha among 20 eyeing Jaypee projects

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

JSW STEEL AND Lodha Group are among the 20 entities that have evinced interest to invest ₹2,000 crore to complete the pending real estate projects of debt-laden Jaypee Group firm Jaypee Infratech.

According to sources, the Sajjan Jindal-led JSW Steel in association with Jaypee Group's flagship Jaiprakash Associates has expressed interest in the project.

Besides, sources said, the Mumbai-based realty firm Lodha Developers have submitted an expression of interest (EoI) for completing the projects as per the insolvency resolution plan. The EoI invited by insolvency resolution professional (IRP) has received response from various entities, including corporates and asset reconstruction companies.

The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) has admitted the application by an IDBI Bank-led consortium seeking resolution for Jaypee Infratech under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code. Moving ahead with the process, the NCLT-appointed IRP Anuj Jain had on October 27 is-



The company is developing more than 30,000 flats in Noida

sued a public notice seeking applications from entities with regard to Jaypee Infratech. The last date for submission of EoI was November 7.

Jaypee Infratech has defaulted on ₹5,26.11 crore outstanding loan to IDBI.

The company, which is into road construction and real estate business, has constructed the Yamuna Expressway, connecting Delhi and Agra. The company is developing more than 30,000 flats in Noida, most of which are

incomplete. Home buyers have been protesting against significant delays in completion of the projects. As per the public notice issued by IRP, the interested body corporates having minimum net worth of ₹1,000 crore as well as investment companies and fund houses with minimum assets under management of at least ₹1,000 crore will be eligible to put in their applications.

Net worth, the total of share capital and free reserves, as on March 31, 2017, will be considered while deciding the eligibility of the applicants.

Listing out the eligibility criteria, the IRP had said the parties interested will have to satisfy the mandatory requirements of the resolution plan provided in the IBC and its regulations.

They should have the ability to execute real estate projects either directly or through joint ventures, contractors and the like through a resolution plan to be sanctioned under the IBC.

The corporate entities should be of good financial health and repute as well as have the ability to invest ₹2,000 crore or more to complete the construction of flats.

'Philippines visit symbolises India's vow to deepen ties'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 11

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA Modi said on Saturday that his visit to the Philippines from Sunday to attend the India-ASEAN Summit symbolises the country's commitment to deepening ties with the ASEAN member states and the Indo-Pacific region as part of the 'act east policy'.

The prime minister also asserted that he was confident that his visit to Manila will give a new boost to India's bilateral relations with the Philippines, and also further strengthen the politico-security, economic and socio-cultural pillars of India's engagement with ASEAN.

In his departure statement ahead of the three-day trip, Modi also gave a broad outline of the events he will attend during his first bilateral visit to the Philippines. Apart from participating in the ASEAN-India and East Asia Summits, Modi would also take part in Special Celebrations of the 50th anniversary of ASEAN, Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP) Leaders' Meeting and ASEAN Business and Investment Summit.

"My participation symbolises India's commitment to continue deepening relationship with ASEAN member states, in particular, and with the Indo-Pacific region, in general, within the framework of my government's Act East Policy," the prime minister said.

The ASEAN Business and Investment



Prime Minister Narendra Modi

Summit will boost the close cooperation to enhance trade ties with ASEAN member states, which constitutes a significant 10.85% of our overall trade, he said.

Modi said he looks forward to having a bilateral meeting with Philippines president Rodrigo Duterte and will also have interactions with other ASEAN and East Asia Summit Leaders.

He said he was also looking towards connecting with the Indian community in the Philippines.

Modi, in a Facebook post said, he will also visit the International Rice Research Institute (IRRI) and Mahavir Philippines Foundation Inc. (MPFI).

IRRI, through scientific research and development, has developed better quality of rice seed and helped the global community in addressing food scarcity issues, the prime minister said.

Hindustan Copper gets nod for joint venture company

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Kolkata, November 11

HINDUSTAN COPPER has obtained approval from its board of directors to form a joint venture company with MECL and NALCO. It would help in the formation of a joint working group, which would be empowered to deal with government-to-government deals for sourcing of rare minerals.

"We have got the board nod to this JV with MECL and NALCO. This will help the three of us in sourcing rare minerals from other countries by virtue of the formation of an empowered joint working group," CMD Santosh Sharma said.

The JV would take shape of a

bidew company, namely Khanij Bidesh India (KABIL), which will have an authorised and paid-up capital of ₹100 crore and ₹30 crore, respectively, he said.

Sharma said this was a part of Hindustan Copper's diversification process for sourcing rare minerals like titanium. The company said it has also decided to extract precious metals metals like gold and silver from waste at its Malaj Khand copper complex.

It has a waste processing capacity of 10,000 tonne per day that would help in extracting 1.1 kg of gold and 11 kg of silver.

The copper major has invested ₹200 crore towards this, Sharma said, adding, the project would be commissioned by early next fiscal.

Talking about independent Kashmir wrong: Abdullah

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Srinagar, November 11

NATIONAL CONFERENCE PRESIDENT Farooq Abdullah on Saturday said talk of an independent Kashmir was "wrong" as the Valley is landlocked and surrounded by three nuclear powers — China, Pakistan and India.

Abdullah also claimed that Pakistan-occupied Kashmir (PoK) belongs to Pakistan and "this won't change" no matter how many wars India and Pakistan fight against each other. His statement comes days after Pakistan Prime Minister Shahid Khaqan Abbasi had rejected the idea of an "independent Kashmir," saying it was not based on "reality".

"I am saying that there is nothing like the issue of freedom (independent Kashmir) here. We are landlocked. On one side we have China, Pakistan on the other side and India on the third side," the MP from Srinagar told reporters on the sidelines of a function at the party headquarters here.

"All three of them have atom


bombs. We have nothing except Allah's name," he said. "Those (separatists) who are talking about Azadi, are talking wrong," the former J&K chief minister said.

On the demand for autonomy, he said that while the state decided to join India out of love, the country "betrayed" the people of Kashmir and did not treat them well.

"We should understand that there has been a decision (of accession), but India didn't treat us well. India betrayed us. They did not recognise the love with which we chose to join them. That is the reason behind the current situation in Kashmir," Abdullah said.

"Internal autonomy is our right. They (Centre) should restore it. Only then the peace will return (to the Valley)," he said.

Referring to a statement made by minister of state for home Hansraj Ahir about PoK being part of India, Abdullah invoked the instrument of accession signed by the then Maharaja Hari Singh, with the Indian government.



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN-L01132WB1919PLC003334
Regd. Office: 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001
(An M.P. Birla Group Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Three Months ended 30/09/2017	Six Months ended 30/09/2017	Three Months ended 30/09/2016
1. Total income from operations (Net)	124739	293118	112485
2. Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	28	7988	6483
3. Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	28	6740	6483
4. Net Profit after Tax	146	4467	6543
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2227	6841	10261
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7701	7701	7701
7. Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	322798	322798	284831
8. Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	0.19	5.80	8.50

Notes:

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th November, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th November, 2017. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- (b) Key Standalone financial information:

Particulars	₹ (in lacs)		
	Three Months ended 30/09/2017	Six Months ended 30/09/2017	Three Months ended 30/09/2016
Total Income	80468	193129	93511
Net Profit before Tax	365	3851	5744
Net Profit after Tax	440	3220	5843

2. In view of acquisition of Reliance Cement Company Pvt. Ltd. ("RCCPL") as wholly owned subsidiary during 22nd August, 2016 the consolidated financial results for the three months ended 30th September, 2017 are not comparable with corresponding period.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com).

For Birla Corporation Limited
(HARSH V. LODHA)
Chairman
DIN 00394094

M P Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

Kolkata
11th November, 2017



HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as HITECH PLAST LIMITED)
Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013. | www.hitechgroup.com | Email: investor.help@hitechgroup.com
Tel: +9122 40016500/24816500 | Fax: +9122 24955659 | CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2017 Audited	30.06.2017 Audited	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Audited	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Audited
1	Total income from operations	10,398.40	10,170.11	10,829.65	20,568.51	20,965.85	
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	263.14	138.34	459.22	401.49	959.74	
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	160.15	69.79	277.18	229.95	597.55	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	142.68	76.02	253.21	218.71	562.42	
5	Equity Share Capital	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	0.93	0.41	1.61	1.34	3.48	
	2. Diluted	0.93	0.41	1.61	1.34	3.48	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges(s) and the Company.
- The financial results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2017 together with the results for the comparative periods ended September 30, 2016 are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The Ind-AS based figures of the corresponding periods ended September 30, 2016, included in the Statement, are compliant of the previously audited financial results of the Company, prepared in accordance with the Indian GAAP which have been duly adjusted as required under Ind-AS. Management has exercised due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view.

By Order of the Board of Directors
HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED
(formerly known as HITECH PLAST LIMITED)
Malav Dani
Managing Director

Mumbai, November 10, 2017

NICMAR ADMISSIONS 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH (NICMAR)
Invites applications for

FULL TIME ON-CAMPUS PROGRAMMES : All programmes will commence from July 16, 2018 while MFOCB programme will commence from June 18, 2018

- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Advanced Construction Management (PGP ACM) : Offered from Pune, Hyderabad (Shamirpet), Goa and Delhi NCR (Bahadurgarh) Campuses
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Project Engineering and Management (PGP PEM) : Offered from Pune and Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campus
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Real Estate and Urban Infrastructure Management (PGP REUM) : Offered from Pune Campus
- Two Year Post Graduate Programme in Infrastructure Finance, Development and Management (PGP IFDM) : Offered from Pune Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Management of Family Owned Construction Business (PGP MFOCB) : Offered from Pune Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Contemporary Smart City Development and Management (PGP CSCDM) : Offered from Pune and Delhi NCR (Bahadurgarh) Campuses
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Quantity Surveying and Contract Management (PGP QSCM) : Offered from Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campus
- One Year Post Graduate Programme in Health, Safety and Environment Management (PGP HSEM) : Offered from Hyderabad (Shamirpet) Campus

For eligibility and selection criteria details visit www.nicmar.ac.in
• Email : admission@nicmar.ac.in • Tel.: 020 - 66859166/270/271 • Fax : 020 - 27390139

Final year eligible graduating students can also apply

HOW TO APPLY : Candidates can apply, pay fees and upload documents online through our website: www.nicmar.ac.in or direct link: <http://admission.nicmar.ac.in> or download the application form from website and send duly filled application form along with the application fee and required documents. Programme brochures and application form for all the programmes can be obtained from NICMAR Pune on payment of Rs. 1610/- (Application Fee) + Rs. 290/- (GST @ 18%) = Rs. 1900/- for one programme or Rs. 2118/- (Application Fee) + Rs. 382/- (GST @ 18%) = Rs. 2500/- for most than one programme by Demand Draft in favour of "NICMAR, Pune"

Last Date for Submission of Application : December 27, 2017



UFLEX LIMITED

'A part of your daily life'
CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166
Regd. Off.: 305, 3rd Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048
Phone : +91-11-26440917, 26440925, Fax : +91-11-26216922, Website : www.uflexltd.com, Email : uflexsec@vsnl.net

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2017

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year	Half Year	Year
		30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	159969	171435	163005	331448	322812	652529
2.	Net profit / (Loss) before Tax	10729	10719	10953	21404	21485	39044
3.	Net profit / (Loss) after Tax	9368	9301	9019	18669	17559	34668
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after share in profit / (Loss) of the associate and Non-Controlling interest	9429	9305	9035	18734	17651	34846
5.	Total Comprehensive Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	11553	11985	6641	23538	14945	20678
6.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
7.	Other Equity, excluding Revaluation Reserves and Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	355661	355661	337562	355661	337562	355661
8.	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic	13.06	12.89	12.51	25.94	24.44	48.26
	Diluted	13.06	12.89				